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Datet 72-71-2021
To,
The 8SE Limited
Phiroze leejeebhoy Towers.
DalalStreet,
iUumbai- 400001

DearSir/Madam,

We wish to inform that the Board of 
_Directors 

of the Company at their meetjng held onFriday 12th November 2021 ac rhe reqister€d oflice 
"ftf," C"mp*y i.e. iif,lU.-ioaU'corprur t"r. St 

".tri
Circle, Udarpur tRajasthan)-313001 which. commenced ar tp: t5 pM and concludedat or : 30 pM have inter alia considered, approvea ,na tuf.* on .u*.a t},ufiof;-n$,',

1. Un-Audited Financiat Resutts of the
2021, arons with Limited *"r"* *";j-iTlilr,,',"#i",;;:::ffllj.r*r ended september 30,

Hil ffi:lJ]:t,* 
Resurarion 30,33 and s2 orsEBr [Lisrins obligations and Discrosure Requirement]

Kindlytake nore ofthe same andacknowledge the receipt

Thanking You,

With Regards,

ForSRc H sing Finance Limited

I\4a Direc6r
DINr00248843

COBPORATE OFFICE: 1046, 10TH tl00n, HUBToWN **Ot * r. rro@







SRC HOUSING FINANCE I,IMITED
statemert ofUn.Audited rinanclal Resolts tor the Quaner and HaliYearended 30.09.2021

30.09.2021 31,03.2021
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Rev€nuc liom opcratlons

NetBain on derd.ogiltioh of,lmndal ihsrunenB
under amortised co* cateSory

Nei 6ain on lairvalue changes

LAXa.77
3,24

180,28

15,6,(

7,646.59

3,60

30,3

z,6s

244.59

61.54

3,430.36

6,88

255.47

46.01

3,143.34

3.r0

331.01

40.83

6,593,a4

306.53

Iotal Revenue from oDe.ations 2,O32.97 t,757.t5 3,79O,12 3,603.42

lmpa jrmenr oi Financi.l l.$ruments (Expe.ted Credit

EmpLoyee benefr s expenses

Depreciation and amorhsation expe.ses

Proflr befoE d (rvro)

Tobl othercomprehensive Lncome (A+B)

Net Pref, t for the perlod {v.vD

Other Comprehensive lncome

Itehs that wLllnoibe reclassified to profrt orloss

Remeasuremen!6ajn / {Loss)on defined benefit plan

Ner Cain on equrty in$runenrdesEnated at FVOCI for

ln.ome l:r relaiiry to items thatw,llnotbe reclasslied

Itemsthatwill be.eclassified to profi tor loss

Tot2l aonpr.heBly. lncoEe

EarninB Pershare IEPs) (orRs.10/ e.ch)i

Paid'up Equity Share Capicl (Fa.evalue 10/'per

Res. es exLudins Revaluanon Reserues as perb.lanc.
sheet oinr.vious accountins vear

z2 6l 9.73
2,O23.15 3,805.01

755.31

(13.80)

346,r1

50.31

t46.47

34,70

2AB,26

48.93

146.76

28.00

244,16

49.18

131.62

20.90

6X4.37

99.29

333.23

1,4%.40

119,38

529.13

98.09

2r7.59

3,036.25

t,t36,13
202.L6

698.15

1,324.40 1,253.48 t,2a7.tl 2,577.88 2,457.99 5,289.36

722,64 736,O4 t,zz7,t3 1,141.69 2,377.44

141.63

10.01

r08.93

lrz.27) (9.s3)
250.56

(2.2s) (36.841

545,,t4

(s1.39)

571,00 407,43 597,63 974,42 951.07 1,883,39

10.t2)

0.34

(0.12)

0.34

(1731

(1.34)

092

(0.23)

0,69

(3ss)

(2.661

1.85

(13.20)

2.46

(8.4e)

57L,34 408,17 556,29 979,5r LA14.9O

4.39

4.39

1,300.00

8,061.07

3.14

3-14

1,300.00

8,061.07

4,60

4.60

1,300.00

6,185.59

7,53

?.53

1,300.00

4,061.07

7,32

7.32

1,300.00

5,185.59

1,300.00

8,051.07

)
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SRG HOUSINC FINANCE LIMITED
STATEMENI oF AssETs 

'ilABiiiiiis
30,09,202r ended30,09,2020 37.O3,2021

Ddered tax Asers (Neo

Property, Plant and Equipmenr
Caprtal work-in-P.o8ress

Othe. non Jinancial ass.Ls

Totat Notr. Ftnanc,al Assers

Tot l Assets

I,IABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABII,ITIES

(i) total outstandinB dues oimicro enterprises and

(il) total outstandins dues of (editors orhe. n\an
micro enterprises and sfrall enrerprises

BorrowinSs {0ther than Debt Securitie,

ASSETS

Cash and cash .quivalenls
Bank Balance otherthan (a) above

Iton-Fln.ncial Llabilities
current tax Labihties (Net]

Deferred tax habrlities (Netl
Other non-tinancial liabrlries

Tot l No..Ftnarctal
EQUITY

Tot tFinanctat

Toral Ftnanciat Liability

Toial Equity
Total Liabilitles and Equlty

1,111.33

\743,63
31,959.51

3,146.72

893,76

t,478.59

28,140.19

5,400.40

509.34

1,035.07

1,66613

11,165,69

2,571,.67

539.23

7t6,04

2?2.42

4.34

197.59

311,37

1,30

534.3.r

t'74,34

25388
4.34

306.92

61.54

t,22
521.4t

513.00

270.39

434
267.22

209.49

0.42

53.60

5,4s2.67

?3,194.98

392 49

75.35

4,495.66

23,911.50

530.76

56s 75

sa

1

I
I

{Netl

39,2?4.15 36,422,2A 37,577.A3

2,03?,40 1,334.05
41,311.Ss 39,333,33

s3.60 7535 103.2€

0.06

r0322
6530.33

22047.2

29,0L3.27 29,406,51

*r.r, 30544

441.23 305,,t4 565.75

1,30000 1,300.00 130(

10,340.s8 8,437.62
41,311.55 37,7s6,33 | 39,333.33



STATIMENT OF CASIT ILOW FORTHEHAI-fY[AR IND[D 30,09,2021

A. cash oow rroh ope..tlqActlvltlcs

N.t Profit B.for. Td & Exr.ordlmry ftehs

Deprcciaiion and Amodisation Expenses

lmpalrmenr of FLMncial ln$ruDena (Expeded credu Los9

N.r lmp.cr of INDAs Adludnents

Fees and Commission ln.omd

crln on DerecogntLon ol Finan.ial lnsEUments

E m ployee B. nefiti Expe nser

0per.tinscash fl ow befole wortins.apibl.ha4es

De(ese / I neJ*r'n orherfr n:nc ak x{ts
De!kaie / lLn.reisel iorhernon lnrnoakasseL
ln(eas€/{De(easel h Trade Payables

ln.rcas./lDe!reasel rn Orherfi n:nc al hrb,l r e5

ln.reare/rD.(ie6e) in Proq sions

(ln(ease)/D(rease ln Loanr

lc*h Froh/ (ue.dJ roropcn(lons

lN.tc.sh c€ncr.red From operatlnsAdlvi.y

I

I i; SiLllllll^liil""'"' '''"' '"'
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ln*** ** n".,^**"" "."n,",.,
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N.t 63h oow from nnan.i4 ..tldrhs (c)

xd ln@.* h eli .nd od .qutvrl.ni! (.+bl.)
Cash a.d cashequival.nbasrtbeSlhnlryoltheyear
c..h .nd .*h €qulElenL

(35.s5)
(11.371

57.95

492

(113e31

(9,1,11)

(31.ee)

29.51

(3101

(3ss)

(7423)

(119,,16)

{1332)

za97
135

(e.73)

2,626,21

(12s.321

[33.43]
(49 631

[2s3,44)

(211.15)

[3.97]
(127.1r1

33 33

(3.29)

(113.43)

33334
333

(5,r14531

t175.56 (s3043)

tz73,tt (2,636,54)

o33041 (40.39)

[4,455,04)

(246.3O

(1,665.631

(4,4es.331

3,35133

1,065.23 3,351,44

codpoh.nB ofc.sh & c.sh [qulvalenB

0riginalMarurity for more than 3 months 1,783,63

59.10

7,474,49

3096

1,666.04

5serout'ir^dianA(ou^riBsr.nd d( rnd!,s7 )sbreme of cah



1. The financialresults have been prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards prescribed under
section 133 ofCompanies Act.2013 read with {lndian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (hd AS), as amended
from time totime,and otheraccountingprinciplesgenerallyaccented in lndia.

2.

3.

4.

5.

The above resuits have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Direcrors ar its
meeting held on November 12, 2021 and subj€cted to l,mited rev,ew by the statutoryauditors of rhe Company.

The extent to which COVID-19 pandemic willcontinue to impacr rhe Company's operations and financial merrics
will depend on luture developments, which are uncertain. The Company has used the pnnciples ofprudence to
provide for the impact ofpand€mic on the flnanclal statemenb specifically while assessinS the expected credit
loss on financialassets by applylng management overlays, which was Rs- 25lakh as on September 30,2021, as

approved by its Eoard ofDirectors. The Company will closely monitor any material changes to future €conomic
conditions and resultant impact, if any on the expected credit loss provision.

The Company has not invoked o. implemented resolution plan underthe "Resolution Framework torCOVID-19
related StresJ'as per RBI circulardated August 6.2020 and May 5,2021 torany of lts borroweraccounts.

Th€ main busin€ss ofth€ Company is to provide loans for purchase / construction/ repairs and renovatlon of
residentialhouses / Flats/ Colonies and allother a€tivities olthe Company revolve around the main business of
Financing aSainst prop€rhes. Hence, there are no separate reportable segments, a5 per lnd AS 108 dealing with
operating Segnents as specified underSec.133 olthe Companies Act,2013.

The Company has maintained more than 100% Asset Cover on its secured redeemable non-convertible
debentures as on 30/09/2021 lExclusive first charge via a ded ofhypothecation over specific standard asset
portfolio ol receivables and Pari passu charge over the specilic innovable property ofth€ Company).

The Company did not received any investor's complaints/ queries during the Quarter Ended September 30, 2021

The Earning PerSharehasbeen computedinaccordaDcewiththe lndianAccountingStandard ondAS) 33 EaminS

0n 11d 0ctober2018, the M,nistryofCorporateAffairs notified Schedule III for non'bankingfinancial companies.
The Company has iollowed this format for the presentation ofthe quartedy financial statements for the period
ended 30d September 2021.

The Statntory Audito.s ofthe Companyhave ca.rled outa "Limited Review" ofthe unaudited ffnancialresults for
the quarter September 30, 2021 in compliance with Re8ulations 33 oftheSEBl (l,istinsObliSations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations,2015. The una'rdited financialresults have been reviewed & recommended bythe
Audit Committeeand approved bythe Board ofDirectors at its meeting held on Novembet T2,2027.
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Datel12.11.2021
PlacerUdaipur

DIN:00248443



Darer12.11.2021

To,

BSE Ltd,
Phir@e leeieebhoyTo,€8,

sub: H.lf.Yearly CommrDlcatioD for Debt Se.u.lties h respect ofh.ll.yer. end.d 30. Scptember, 2021

CreditRarin.and ChanceinRatins{rf anvl:Detallsof CreditRathq

Long Term Bank Facilities
BWRBBB
(3wR T.iple B) Outlek St.ble

BWRBBB
(BwRTriDle Bl outl@k, Stlbh

BWR BBB
(BWRTriple Bl outlook Stable

BWRBBB
(8WR T.iple B) Oud@k Srable

AcUITE BBB/Stable

bl AsseiCoverAvailable- The listed Secured Redeenable No.-Conve.tible Debentures otthe Conpany a88reFtingofRr.58,53
croEs as on 30-09-2021 are seo.ed by Excllsive first charge via a deed of hypothecatio. ove. spe.ific standard assei
pontolioofreceivabl€sandoutolthislorNcDsamounringtoPi,4.S0croEsalsosecu.edwithpariPassuchargeoverspeciric
inmovabh property of ore Company. The tot lAsset coverage works out to Rs 69.84 Crores, (induding value ofbook debts
and immovable Drolerwl ther.ofexceeds the requtred cover tobe maintaLned ior ine said debenture.

Ason 30sseDt.mb..,2021
2.47

dl Previous due date ror ih€ payment of interest/dividend Ior
non-convertible redeeruble pretereice shares/epayment or
principal of non-conv€nible prelerene shares/ no.'
convertible debt securfties and wherher rhe sane has been

Nextduedat€ iortie paymentof i.te.est/dividend for.on
convertible redeemable prere.ence shaies/repayment or
principal ofnon-convertible p.eterence sh es/ non.
conve.tible debrsecurities and whetner rhe same has been

r) Debt Seruice Cove.ase Rano 0.37
Inte.en S.tur.. Coverace Ratio 102

h) 0uLslanding Redeenable Prelerenc shares (Quanhty and

, Det3 s olCapral RedemDbon Reserve

t) Details of Debenture Redemption ReseBel

kl Networth f F6. ln Crorerl 103.41
NetProlitAfterTax {Rs. ln Croresl
Earninss Per SharerBasic & Diluted) (Rs.l 1.53

'As perConpaniesAct,2Ol3 and Rule 18(71(b)(iii) olCompanies ShaE Capiraland Debenture Rules,2014 nade lher. under, Housing

Finance Companies re8istered uth NationalHousing Bank aE exempted lronc.eatinB a Debenture Redemption Reserue in respectof
Drivatelv olaced deb.nture, dtre to which DRR is notaDDlrcable tothe Conpany

NCD



ANNEXURE -A

Details oiredemption & payment of interest durinB last halfyear endins September 30,2021

lstN r1

cL/MUM/r',7-
1a/DEB/153/1

lNE559N070r7 21.04.2021 2459',79 45 20 04 202t

2t 04 2021 \,724,t44.00 20-04-2021
2t-05-2027

21 A5 2027 241,141,.40 2t-05.2027
21 A6 2021 2!1,45320 2t,06.202t
2L-06 2A2t 1,,724,740 AA 2ta6-zazl
zr-07-242t 13,56166 20.47-242L
2L.07.202t t,724,t4000 ?0-07-?ozt
21.01.202t 142,319.91 22-07-ZoZt
21.08.2021 1,124,t44.00 20 0a 2027
2t aa 2027 74,429.30 20.03.2021
2t aa 2021 173,962.36 23.08.202r
21-09-2021 zt 09 202\

cL/MUM/r7-
ta/DEB/t53/l

tNES59N07017 2t-04-242r t4444512 20.04-202L

2t 04 z02t 1,293,10345 20-04 za2t
21,.05 202t 1,293,t43.45 2t-05-202t
27.05-2021 185,3s6.64 21-05-202t
2146-2021 163,090.46 2L 06 2027
2L 06-2021 1,293,103.45 2t 06-2027
2t-o7-242L 10,17123 20-07-2021
2t.07-2421 1,293,103.45 20-01-202r
2LO7 2A2l r36,78554 22.01.2021
zt0a.2a2l L0,52t 97 20 08 2021

t,293,r43 45 20.04-2421
130,412.31 23-04-202r

2!.09-202r 1,293,10345 2l-09.2021
21.A9-2021 134,412.37 2t-09.2027

cL/MIJM/17. rNE559N07017 2L-04-202L 184485.12 20.44-242L

zt-04.202t 1293.10345 20-04-202t
2t.05.2021 \,293,t43 45 21-05.2021

135,356.64 2t-05-202t
21.46.202t 163,09046 2L-06-2021
21 06 2021 1,293,103.45 21-06.2021
2L.A1-2027 10.171.23 2A-07 202!
21-07-202L t,293,103.45 2A-01.202r
2L-07-2421 136,74554 22-01.2021
2t04.202r t0,52!,91 20.aa-242L

2lla.z0zl t,293,t43 45 20.08,2021
2t oa 2021 \30,412.3',7 23 0A-202t
2ta9-2021 1,293,103.45 2L-09-2027

t3a,472.37 2t-09.2021

cL/MUM/20-
2t /DEB/-11,9

rNE559N07041 10-04.2021 60,t2329 09.44.2021

10-04,2021 7,000,00000 09-04-?02t
t0 a4 2027 1,9?0,126.03 12-04-2021
10 05 2021 1,946,767.72 10-05.2021
10-05-2021 7,000,000.00 10.05 2021

10-06-2021 1,908,198.63 10 06-2021

s?e
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'As per Business Doy Convention mentioned in the .lisctosure .tocuments.

Company has timely repaid the inte.est &princlpal relating to Non.Convertible Debt Securiti€r fattingdue during
the HalfYearended 30th September 2021

ANNEXURE. B

Details ofredemption & inte.est due in the nexr haliyea r i-e.0t-70-2027 to 31-03-2022

10 06-2021 1,908,19863 10-06-2021
10-06.2021 7,000,00000 t0.06 2a2r
14.07-2A21 58.11918 09.47.2021,
la 07 202L a9-o7.2021
10-07-2021 1,126,39?.26 12.01.2021
10 08 2021 10.08-2021
10-08 2021 r,143,943.84 10.08.2021
10,09-2021 7,000,000.00 09-49 za2r
10 09,2021 60,t23.29 09.49-242r
10 09,2021

tstN 11

tRs.)

cL/MIJM/t7-
\a/DEB I ).5311

rNE559N07017 21.10.242t ts4,32t.36

2r-70 202t t,724,t44.00
2t-\\.2421 144,500.42
2t-lt2a2t
21.12.242t r,724,t44.00
21-12.242t t26,?62,16
21 0t 2422 1,,724,t40.00
21 0t 2422 tts,974.51
21-02.2422 L,724,t44.00
2). 02 2422 tot,477.62
2L 03 2022 t,724,t44.00
2t.03.2022

cL/MUM/17-
1A/DEB/tS3/l tN8559N07017 2t-t0.2021 tts,74t.6).

2t-\0.242t 1,293,10345
21.11.2421 108,376.24
2t.1l2A2t 1,293,10345
zt.lz.202t 1,293,10345

2t.12.202t
2r.01.?022 1.293.103.45
2t 0L 2022 86,98158
2\ A2-2022 1,293,103.45
27.42-?022 76,10088
2t a3 2022 1,293,r034s
21.03-2022 53,923.00

cLlMuM/t?-
ta/DEB^53/t INE559N070r7 2\.ta 2021 115,74161

zt-ra 202). 1,293,t03 45
21-ll-2021 t08,316.24
21 rt 202). 1,293,10345
27.12-2021 1,293,103.45
21-tz-202r
21-0t-2022 1,293,103 45
21-0t-2022 36,94153

1,293,10345



2t-a?-2022

Company does not expectd€fault in payment ofpnncipal / interest due in next

5?a
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sRG HOUS!NG FINANtrE LIMITED
REGD. OFFICEI321. S.M. LOoHA COMPLEX, SIIASTRI CIBCLE, UDAIPUB 313001 (RAJASTHAN)

PHONE: 0294-2561882, 2412609, E-MAIL: srghousing@gmail.com' inlo@srghousing'com
WEBSITE: $/,xw.srghousing.comclN N0. : 165922RJ1999P1C015440SRG HOUSING FINANCE LTO

I^,,,.. 'i,""
TM NO.i23391

statement of Deviation / variation in utilization olfunds raised

Name oflisted entity SRG HOUSING FINANCE

LIMITED

Mode oi Fund Raising
TyDe oflnstrument
Date of Raising Funds

Amount Raised

ReDort filed for 0uarter ended 3010912021
ls there a Deviation / Variation in
use of lunds raised

No

whether any approvalis required
to vary the objects ofthe issue
stated in the prospectus/ offer
document?

No

IfYes, details ofthe approval so
required?

Notapplicable

Date ofaDproval Notapplicable
Explanation flor the Deviation I

Variation
Notapplicable

Comments ofthe Audit
Committee after review

The Audit Committee has

noted that there is no
deviation/variation in use of
funds raised by issue ofNon
Convertible Debentures
during the Quarter ended
30th september 2021

Comments oIthe auditors, iIany NotApplicable
objects for which funds have been raised and where there has

been a deviation, in the following table_

0riginal Obiect Modified
obiect, if
any

Original
Allocation
(Rs, In Cr.)

Modified
allocation,if
any

Funds
Utilized

Amount of
Deviation/variation
for the quarter
accordingto
applicable obiect

Remarks
ifany

Deviation or variadon could mean:
(a) Deviation in the obiects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or
ab) Deviation in the amouu+qftoqds actuaUy utilized aq4g4!4!!!Y!4!l!3194

C0RP0RATE 0FftcE: 1046, 1oTH FL00R, HUBT0W|I SoLABIS, N. S PHAoKE MARG, VUAY |IAGAR, ANDHIRI (E), MUMBAI- 400 069 (IIAHARASHTRA)

Ashok Modi


